

Sessions Case 05/2025(05/25)

Order No. 03

Dtd.16.09.25

Today is fixed for physical production and appointment of competent lawyer to this case.

Accud. Dipankar Gurung is physically produced from correctional home, darjeeling.

No steps is taken today due to resolution dtd. 10.09.25 of Local Bar Association of Darjeeling.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **24.09.25** for physical production and appointment of competent lawyer to take this case.

Dictated & corrected
by me
Sd/-
Sessions Judge
Darjeeling

Sd/-
Sessions Judge
Darjeeling