

**Sessions Case no. 05 of 2025 ( Reg: 05 of 2025)**

**Order no. 08 dated. 28.11.2025**

Today is date fixed for production and awaiting appointment order from DLSA  
The accused Dipankar Gurung is produced from J.C.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

The Ld. legal aid counsel on behalf of the accused person appointed from the  
DLSA appears and files his Vokatnama along with the letter of appointment  
issued by the Secretary,DLSA, Darjeeling.

The Ld. legal aid counsel has also filed a petition submitting that the copy of  
the commitment paper transmitted from the Court of the Learned Chief Judicial  
Magistrate, Darjeeling to this Sessions Court has not been supplied to him. He  
prays for the supply of the said copies for effective preparation of defence.

Perused the petition.

Let it be kept with the record.

To **20.12.2025** for hearing of the petition and production.

**D/C by me,**

**Sd/-**

Sessions Judge,  
Darjeeling

**Sd/-**

Sessions Judge,  
Darjeeling