

Sessions Case 05/2025(05/2025)

Order No. 09

Dtd.20.12.25

Today is fixed for production and hearing of petition dtd. 28.11.25.

Accud. Dipankar Gurung is produced today from J/C.

Ld. P.P In-charge is present today.

Ld. advocate for the accud. person is also present from DLSA and moved the application dtd. 28.11.25 for supply the copy of accud. person.

Hd. the both sides and it is seen from the record that copy of accud. person is lying in lower court's original case record and copy of accud. person is handed over to the Ld. advocate for the accud. person and petition is allowed.

Fix **09.02.26** for physical production of accud. person & evidence of CSW No.1 & 2 (Intervening winter vacation).

Fix **10.02.26** for physical production of accud. person & evidence of CSW No.3 & 4 (Intervening winter vacation)

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to do needful.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,

Darjeeling,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,

Darjeeling,