

**Sessions Case no. 05 of 2025**  
**Reg No. 05 of 2025**  
**JO CODE WB00784**

**Order no. 10, dated 09.02.2026**

Sole accused in JC is produced from J.C.

Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor as well as Ld. Lawyer for the accused are present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1 and 2.

No SR of summon upon the witnesses is received.

No witness present.

Case is adjourned.

Accused produced from custody remanded to J.C. till next date.

To date (**10.02.2026**) for production and evidence.

Dict. & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Sessions Judge, Darjeeling(I/C)

Sd/-  
Sessions Judge, Darjeeling(I/C)