

**Sessions Case 05 of 2025(05/2025)**

Order No. 14

Dtd.10.03.26

Regular PO is on SIR Duty.

Today is fixed for physical production and evidence.

Accud. Dipankar Gurung is produced today physically from correctional home, Darjeeling.

The case is already fixed on 11.03.26.

Fix to date i.e **11.03.26** for physical production and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,(I/C)

Darjeeling

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,(I/C)

Darjeeling