

**Sessions Case 05 of 2025(05/2025)**

Order No. 17

Dtd.09.04.26

Today is fixed for physical production and evidence.

Accud. Dipankar Gurung is not produced today from Correctional Home, Darjeeling. One intimation is received from correctional home, darjeeling regarding the non production of accud. Dipankar Gurung due to non availability of police escort and same is kept with the record.

No steps is taken today for the accud. person due to resolution dtd. 09.04.26 of Local Bar Association of Darjeeling.

No witness is present today .

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Superintendent of Correctional Home, Darjeeling is hereby directed to produce the Accud. Dipankar Gurung on the next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Correctional Home, Darjeeling of his information and necessary compliance.

Fix **24.04.26** for physical production and evidence of rest witness.

Issue summon accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,  
Darjeeling

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,  
Darjeeling