

Sessions Case No. 5/2025 (Reg No. 5/2025)

Order No.18 dt. 24.04.2026

Today is fixed for physical production and evidence.

Ld. Addl PP is present.

One prayer is received from the Superintendent, Darjeeling Correctional Home for virtual production of accused Dipankar Gurung.

None appears on behalf of accused person due to resolution dated 21.04.2026 of Bar association , Darjeeling.

No SR is received nor any witness is present.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Superintendent, Darjeeling Correctional Home is directed to produce the said accused person positively on the next date fixed.

Let the copy of this order be sent to Superintendent, Darjeeling Correctional Home for necessary action.

Fix **11.05.2026** for physical production and evidence.

Issue summons.

D & C by me

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Darjeeling

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Darjeeling